F-R60K
Fire Damper with Quick Mount Kit
Handbook
2/59 | F-R60K
Table of Contents
Overview . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
Technical Parameters . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6
Diagrams . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9

4,8 5,0 5,4 5,4 5,4 5,8 6,1 6,6 7,1 7,7 8,8 10,2 12,3 15,0 16,6 19,6 22,7
12/59 | F-R60K
Ordering Code
DN
Dimension, øDN:
100, 125, 140, 150, 160, 180, 200, 225, 250, 280, 315, 355, 400, 450, 500, 560, 630 mm
A - Type of Activation
B230T - 230V AC Belimo Actuator
G230T - 230V AC Gruner Actuator
B24T - 24V AC/DC Belimo Actuator
G24T - 24V AC/DC Gruner Actuator
B24T-W - 24V AC/DC Belimo Actuator & Wire connector for communication unit
G24T-W - 24V AC/DC Gruner Actuator & Wire connector for communication unit
B24T-SR - 24V AC/DC Belimo Actuator, modulated 0 V ...10 V
G24T-SR - 24V AC/DC Gruner Actuator, modulated 0 V ...10 V
BST0 - 230V AC Supply and communication unit BKN230-24 & 24V AC/DC Belimo spring return Actuator
GST0 - 24V AC/DC Supply and communication unit FSC-UFC24-2 (Modbus/BACnet) & 24V AC/DC Gruner spring return
Actuator
BST1 - SLC powered supply and communication unit BC24-G2 (THC) & 24V AC/DC Belimo spring return actuator
BST2 - 230 V AC Supply and communication unit BKN230-24-MOD (Modbus/BACnet) & 24V AC/DC Belimo spring
return actuator
BST3 - 230 V AC supply and communication unit BKN230-24-C-MP (SBS/MP) & 24V AC/DC Belimo spring return
actuator
BST10 - 230 V AC supply and communication unit BKN230-24-PL (Powerline) & 24V AC/DC Belimo spring return
actuator
Example of the F-R60K Fire Damper Ordering Code
F-R60K-630-B24T-SR
Fire damper with nominal diameter 630 mm, with insulation ring for on and out of the wall EI60S installation.